

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TCI Software and IBM Renew Partnership

ABERDEEN, N.C. — March 8, 2019 - TCI Software, Inc. announced today the company has renewed its GlobalPartner program membership with IBM.

"We have been an IBM GlobalPartner® since 2016," says Tim Maroney, TCI president and CEO. "We updated our participation as a result of recent changes in nomenclature and structure within IBM's data science organization."

"In addition to revenue-sharing opportunities, the IBM GlobalPartner program gives TCI an additional data repository that will provide the supplemental storage capacity to support TCI's growth and future use of IBM's artificial intelligence capabilities," Maroney added.

Last month IBM split its data science product group into two new entities under its Watson Health banner. The company's well-known Data Science and Business Analytics organization (DSBA) has been renamed Data Science and AI (DSAI).

"It makes great sense to bring Watson AI into our Data Science partner ecosystem and combine our messaging," says Craig Wacaser, channel partner executive for IBM North America. "No other provider comes close to the depth and breadth of our Data Science and AI portfolio."

About TCI Software, Inc.

Headquartered in the Research Triangle region in North Carolina, <u>TCI Software</u>, <u>Inc</u>. develops software programs enabling healthcare executives to capture patient satisfaction and quality of care feedback in real-time at the point of service. TCI Software was named 2019 "Company of the Year" by CIOReview magazine for its impact on healthcare technology.

###

For more information, contact: Tim Maroney, President and CEO tim@tcisoftware.com 866-903-0799